### 全完中學校友會通訊

# 第六十八期 二零一九年五月

### 中華基督教會全完中學 法團校董會校友校董提名

中華基督教會全完中學法團校董會校友校董郭峰先生因任期即將屆滿,新一 屆校友校董(2019 - 2021)的提名亦要展開,提名期由 2019 年 5 月 6 日至 2019 年 5 月 27 日,詳情如下:-

#### Chuen Yuen College Alumni Association

#### Nomination Notice for the Alumni Manager Election

We are glad to invite nominations for the election of the Alumni Manager, who is going to serve a term of office of 2 years (1/9/2019 - 31/8/2021) starting from the date of registration with the Education Bureau. Any member interested in being a candidate should pay attention to the following items.

- 1. The nomination period will be from 6 to 27 May 2019.
- 2. All nominations shall be made within the nomination period and any nomination received by the Election Committee after 27 May 2019 will be void.
- Any member of the Chuen Yuen College Alumni Association is eligible to be nominated as a candidate for the Election.
- 4. A person may nominate himself as a candidate for the Election.
- 5. All nominations should be made by filling in the nomination form and send it to alumni@chuenyuen.edu.hk. An e-mail confirming the receipt of a nomination will be sent to the nominee concerned after the nomination is received.

- 6. The Election Committee shall inform the validly nominated candidates of their candidate numbers, which will be determined by the drawing of lots, and give notice of such information to all members at the end of the nomination period.
- Any member interested in being a candidate at the Election may also refer to the Election Regulations concerned, which have been uploaded to the web page of the CCC Chuen Yuen College.

(http://www.chuenyuen.edu.hk/~cycalum/electionguide\_alumni.pdf)

Election Committee Chuen Yuen College Alumni Association

1 May 2019

Chuen Yuen College Alumni Association Limited Nomination of Alumni Manager of the IMC of CCC Chuen Yuen College 2019-2021

### **Nomination Form**

Section A (to be completed by Nominator)

I am a member of this Association and hereby nominate Mr./Miss/Ms \_\_\_\_\_\_, a member of this Association, for election to be a member of the Alumni Manager for the term of office of the IMC of CCC Chuen Yuen College from 2019 to 2021.

Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Signed \_\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ (Name in Block Letters)

Section B (to be completed by Nominee)

I am a member of this Association and hereby confirm that I am prepared, if elected, to serve the Alumni Manager for the term of office of the IMC of CCC Chuen Yuen College from 2019 to 2021.

Date\_\_\_\_\_Signed \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ (Name in Block Letters)

For self-nomination Only

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a member of this Association, would like to offer myself, if elected, to serve the Alumni Manager for the term of office of the IMC of CCC Chuen Yuen College from 2019 to 2021.

Date\_\_\_\_\_Signed \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ (Name in Block letters)

Personal Particulars:-	
CYC Alumni membership number:	
Address:	
Felephone Number:	
Email address:	

Important Note: The completed form must be returned through email (alumni@chuenyuen.edu.hk) to the Secretary, Chuen Yuen College Alumni Association Ltd., before the close of nomination on 27 May 2019.

## 更改會員通訊地址及電郵

全完校友會通訊會透過電郵寄給各會員,並同時刊載於學校的校友會 網頁內: http://www.chuenyuen.edu.hk/~cyc-alum/。 若會員要更新電郵,通訊地址或電話號碼,可將資料電郵到 alumni@chuenyuen.edu.hk。